
THE ICON RSU 
[ 2  ] DF WACHIRAWIT KINGKAEW (Wachirawit) 
[ 4  ] DF Suppamit Khunchitngam (Supamit)  63' 
[ 5  ] DF WISSANU SUTTHI (Wissanu) 
[ 11 ] MF KAMIN MUKTHARAKOSA (KAMIN)  86 
[ 21 ] DF Taninrat Tanavitpongsakorn (Taninrat)  72 
[ 23 ] GK ITTIKORN KULARB (ITTIKORN) 
[ 26 ] DF NONTAPAT SANGCHANT (NONTAPAT) 
[ 37 ] MF GAN KLEABPHUENG (KAN)  72 
[ 44 ] MF THANAYUT YOOSUK (ัTHANAYUT) 
[ 77 ] FW AHMADI JOUPARI ALI (ALI)  43'  56'  71'  90+5 
[ 99 ] FW SUPAKHOM KHONGDEE (SUPAKHOM)  86 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK Polnaruet Sudta (Polnaruet) 
[ 3  ] DF PATCHARA SEANGKRAL (Patchara)  90+5 
[ 6  ] MF CHETTA WAREE (Chetta) 
[ 8  ] FW Klod Sethanand (KLOD) 
[ 18 ] MF SIRATEE PUSAWASJAROEN (SIRATEE) 
[ 45 ] MF AHMADFATIN POSAE (AHMADFATIN)  86 
[ 66 ] MF PHUCHIT CHAIMONGKOL (Phuchit)  72 
[ 71 ] MF PONGDANAL CHAREONYAL (PONGDANAI)  72 
[ 97 ] DF POONSAK JAKPA (่PHOONSAK)  86 

Head Coach : KRISADA SANGCHANT ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Supreeya Sangchant ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

ROYAL THAI AIR FORCE F.C. 
[ 5  ] MF WATCHARIN SOMBATWATTANAKUL (S.WATCHARIN)  65 
[ 10 ] MF EMMANUEL KWAME AKADOM (AKADOM) 
[ 17 ] MF Saengthong Vichean (V.SAENGTHONG) 
[ 21 ] MF RAPEEPAT NAKPHET (N. RAPEEPAT)  52'  81 
[ 33 ] DF Sonthaya Saengdaeng (SONTHAYA) 
[ 39 ] MF TAYASIT MANJI (M.TAYASIT)  90+5 
[ 44 ] DF TANAKRIT HANSANTIA (H.TANAKRIT)  81 
[ 58 ] DF Thummada Kokyai (K.THUMMADA) 
[ 61 ] FW Napat Koedsombat (K.NAPAT)  46 
[ 62 ] GK WICHANON CHOMCHUEN (C.WICHANON) 
[ 69 ] FW KARAM IDRIS (IDRIS)  44'  69' 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK WATCHARA HONGTHONG (H.WATCHARA) 
[ 7  ] FW RATCHAPOL DITCHUNLAKA (D.RATCHAPOL)  81 
[ 9  ] FW Nuttapol Srisamutr (S.NUTTAPOL)  81 
[ 14 ] MF PIYAPAT SUKSAI (S.PIYAPAT)  46 
[ 23 ] DF Siriwat Chotiwecharak (C.SIRIWAT) 
[ 37 ] FW PEERAWAT RARANG (R.PEERAWAT)  65 
[ 54 ] DF adison sriburom (S.ADISON) 
[ 74 ] MF BURAPHA SUWANRUSSAMEE (S.BURAPHA) 
[ 77 ] MF TANAKIT RODWINIT (R.TANAKIT)  90+5 

Head Coach : MONTREE PRAEPUN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : BUNCHA PANCHAINGWONG ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 40 

THE ICON RSU 3 - 2 ROYAL THAI AIR FORCE
F.C. 

22 October 2023 15:30  สนามกีฬามหาวิทยาลัยกรุงเทพ
วิทยาเขตรังสิต 

Audiences: 200 
Referee: PICHIT THONGJANMOON Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: satawat aeamsamang (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: TIBETH LONGTREE (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: SAKCHAI WONGPHET (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: PICHET CHUMCHA (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: NATTHAWIPHA CHANSIRI (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
AHMADI JOUPARI ALI [77] (ALI)  43' 

44'  KARAM IDRIS [69] (IDRIS) 
46'  PIYAPAT SUKSAI [14] (S.PIYAPAT) 
46'  NAPAT KOEDSOMBAT [61] (K.NAPAT) 
52'  RAPEEPAT NAKPHET [21] (N. RAPEEPAT) 

AHMADI JOUPARI ALI [77] (ALI)  56' 
SUPPAMIT KHUNCHITNGAM [4] (SUPAMIT)  63' 

65'  PEERAWAT RARANG [37] (R.PEERAWAT) 
65'  WATCHARIN SOMBATWATTANAKUL [5] (S.WATCHARIN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



69'  KARAM IDRIS [69] (IDRIS) 
AHMADI JOUPARI ALI [77] (ALI)  71' 

PHUCHIT CHAIMONGKOL [66] (PHUCHIT)  72' 
TANINRAT TANAVITPONGSAKORN [21] (TANINRAT)  72' 

PONGDANAL CHAREONYAL [71] (PONGDANAI)  72' 
GAN KLEABPHUENG [37] (KAN)  72' 

81'  RATCHAPOL DITCHUNLAKA [7] (D.RATCHAPOL) 
81'  TANAKRIT HANSANTIA [44] (H.TANAKRIT) 
81'  NUTTAPOL SRISAMUTR [9] (S.NUTTAPOL) 
81'  RAPEEPAT NAKPHET [21] (N. RAPEEPAT) 

AHMADFATIN POSAE [45] (AHMADFATIN)  86' 
KAMIN MUKTHARAKOSA [11] (KAMIN)  86' 

POONSAK JAKPA [97] (่PHOONSAK)  86' 
SUPAKHOM KHONGDEE [99] (SUPAKHOM)  86' 

PATCHARA SEANGKRAL [3] (PATCHARA)  90+5' 
AHMADI JOUPARI ALI [77] (ALI)  90+5' 

90+5'  TANAKIT RODWINIT [77] (R.TANAKIT) 
90+5'  TAYASIT MANJI [39] (M.TAYASIT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


